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Salutat

ion Last First Title Department Agency Street City phone fax email

Mr. Dobos Rob Manager Environmental Assessment Section

Environmental Protection 

Operations

Environment Canada 905-336-4953 Rob.Dobos@ec.gc.ca

Fisheries Protection Program Fisheries and Oceans Canada 867 Lakeshore Road Burlington, Ontario L7S 1A1 FisheriesProtection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Mr. Zeit David Environmental Officer Transport Canada - Ontario Region 4900 Yonge Street, Suite 300 Toronto, ON M2N 6A5 416-952-0491 416-952-0514 David.zeit@tc.gc.ca

Mr. Rosati Christopher Manager, Central Region Ministries of Citizenship and Immigration, Tourism, 

Culture, and Sport

400 University Avenue, 4th Floor Toronto ON  M7A 2R9 416-314 6682 416-314-2024 Christopher.rosati@ontario.ca

Mr. Stewart Craig Manager Sport, Recreation and Community 

Division, Policy Branch

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport 777 Bay Street, Suite 2302, 23rd 

Floor

Toronto ON  M7A 1S5 416-326-4370 416-314-7458 craig.stewart@ontario.ca

Ms. Ilnyckyj Anna Director Sport, Recreation and Community 

Division, Policy Branch

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport 777 Bay Street, Suite 2302, 23rd 

Floor

Toronto ON  M7A 1S5 416-326-0825 416-314-7458 Anna.ilnyckyj@ontario.ca

Ms. Oitment Carol Policy Advisor Sport, Recreation and Community 

Division, Policy Branch

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport 777 Bay Street, Suite 2302, 23rd 

Floor

Toronto ON  M7A 1S7 416-314-7205 416-314-7460 carol.oitment@ontario.ca

Ms. Zirger Rosi Heritage Planner Culture Services Unit,

Programs and Services Branch 

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport 401 Bay Street, Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 416-314-7159 416-314-7175 Rosi.zirger@ontario.ca

Mr. Christie Mark Manager Community Planning and 

Development

Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 777 Bay Street, 2nd Floor Toronto, ON M5G 2E5 416-585-6063 416-585-6882 Mark.Christie@ontario.ca

Mr. Hislop Christopher Lands and Waters Technical 

Specialist

Aurora District Office Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 50 Bloomington Road Aurora ON L4G 0L8 (905) 713-7386 chris.hislop@ontario.ca 

Ms. Burkart Jackie District Planner Aurora District Office Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 50 Bloomington Road West Aurora, ON L4G 0L8 905-713-7368 905-713-7360 jackie.burkart@ontario.ca

Mr. Desjardins Marc Management Biologist Lake Ontario Management Unit Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 41 Hatchery Lane, RR 4 Picton, ON  K0K2T0 613-476-3287 marc.desjardins@ontario.ca

Ms. Moszynski Dorothy EA Coordinator Air Pesticides & Environmental 

Planning Unit

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 5775 Yonge Street, 9th Floor Toronto, ON M2M 4J1 416-212-3693  dorothy.moszynski@ontario.ca

Mr. Bell Trevor Environmental Resource 

Planner and Environmental 

Assessment Coordinator

Air, Pesticides and Environmental 

Planning

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change Place Nouveau, 9th Flr, 5775 

Yonge St

Toronto ON   M2M 4J1 416-326-3577   trevor.bell@ontario.ca 

Mr. Lashbrook Ross Environmental Assessment 

and Planning Coordinator

Central Region Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 5775 Yonge St. 8th Floor Toronto, ON M2M 4J1 416-326-5745 416-326-6347 ross.lashbrook@ontario.ca

Mr. Parrott Ian Director (A) Environmental Approvals Branch Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 2 St Clair Avenue West Floor 

12A  

Toronto ON M4V 1L5    ian.parrott@ontario.ca 

Mr. Delaquis Dan APEP Supervisor (A)

Central Region Office

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 5775 Yonge Street, 8th Floor North York ON  M2M 4J1 (416) 326-3477 416-325-6347 dan.delaquis@ontario.ca

Ms. Zhang Helen Supervisor Water Resources Unit Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 5775 Yonge Street, 9th Floor North York ON  M2M 4J1 416-326-3763 416-325-6347 helen.zhang@ontario.ca 

Ms. Dufresne Tina District Manager Central Region District

Halton-Peel District Office 

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 4145 North Service Road, Suite 

300 

Burlington ON   L7L 6A3 905-319-1870 905-319-9902 tina.dufresne@ontario.ca

Regional Environmental 

Assessment and Project Co-

Coordinator

Environmental Assessment 

Services Section

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 5775 Yonge Street, 8th Floor North York ON  M2M 4J1 

Ms. Moulton Jennifer L Program Analyst (Acting) Source Protection Approvals Branch Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change jennifer.l.moulton@ontario.ca

Mr. O'Hara Charles Manager, Growth Policy Ontario Growth Secretariat Ministry of Infrastructure 777 Bay Street, 4th Floor, Suite 

425

Toronto, Ontario M5G 2E5 416-324-5794 416-325-7403 charles.ohara@ontario.ca

Dr. Meghani Hamidah Medical Officer of Health Department of Public Health Halton Region 1151 Bronte Road Oakville, ON L6M 3L1 (905) 825-6000 905-825-8797 hamidah.meghani@halton.ca

Mr. Amalfa Tony Manager Environmental Health Policy & 

Programs

Ministry of Health and Long Term Care 393 University Avenue, 21st 

Floor

Toronto, ON M7A 2S1 416-327-7624 416-327-0984 tony.amalfa@ontario.ca

Ms. Amos Kelly Chair 2016 Halton District School Board PO Box 5005 STN LCD 1 Burlington, ON  L7R 3Z2 (905) 827-2219 amosk@hdsb.ca

Ms. Labuda Teresa Planning Department Conservation Halton 2596 Britannia Road West Burlington, ON  L7P 0G3 (905) 336-1158 (905) 336-6684 tlabuda@hrca.on.ca

Mr. Bond Paul Lead Regional Infrastructure Team Conservation Halton 2596 Britannia Road West Burlington, ON  L7P 0G3 (905) 336-1158 (905) 336-6684 pbond@hrca.on.ca

Ms. Dawson Paula Director of Education Halton Catholic District School Board 2123 Hixon Street Oakville, Ontario  L7R 2Y2 905-632-6314 x 115 905-333-4661 director@hcdsb.org

Superin

tendent 

Crowe Carol Superintendent 2 District - 20 Division Halton Regional Police 95 Oak Walk Drive Oakville, ON    L6H 0G6 825-4747 ext. 2200 905-465-8701 info@haltonpolice.ca

Mr. Glynn Andy Deputy Fire Chief / 

Community Emergency 

Management Co-coordinator

Oakville Fire Department 1225 Trafalgar Road Oakville, ON L6H 0H3 905-845-7114 905-338-4403 andy.glynn@oakville.ca

Ms. Piskorz Kasia Project Leader Capital Projects-Engineering and 

Construction

Town of Oakville 1225 Trafalgar Road Oakville, ON L6H 0H3 905-845-6601 x 3533 kasia.piskorz@oakville.ca 

AGENCIES-Federal

AGENCIES -Provincial 

AGENCIES - Regional / Local
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Mr. Mistry Rakesh Capital Projects-Engineering and 

Construction

Town of Oakville 1225 Trafalgar Road Oakville, ON L6H 0H3 905-845-6601 rmistry@oakville.ca  

Mayor Burton Rob Mayor Office of the Mayor Town of Oakville 1225 Trafalgar Road Oakville, ON  L6H 0H3 905-845-6601 905-815-2001 mayor@oakville.ca

Council

lor

Chisholm Ray Town Councillor Ward 2 Town of Oakville 1225 Trafalgar Road Oakville, ON  L6H 0H3 905-815-2001 ray.chisholm@oakville.ca

Council

lor

Duddeck Cathy Regional and Town 

Councillor

Ward 2 Halton Region 137 Wolfdale Ave. Oakville, ON L6L 4R9 905-845-8374 cduddeck@oakville.ca

Mr. McLean Russ Manager of Distribution 

Planning

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 500 Consumers Road North York ON  M2J 1P8

Ms Newman Ann Crossings  Coordinator, 

Enbridge Pipelines Inc.

Enbridge Pipelines Ltd. 801 Upper Canada Drive

PO Box 128

Sarnia ON  N7T 7H8 (519) 339-0510 ann.newman@enbridge.com

Ms Darlene Presley Planning Co-ordinator Trans Canada Pipelines 442 Brant Street, Suite 204 Burlington, ON  L7R 2G4 905 639 8686 x 229 905 761 5589 dpresley@mhbcplan.com

Ms Wang Faye Union Gas Limited 918 South Service Road Stoney Creek, ON L8E 5M4 289 649-2062   fwang@uniongas.com

Last First Title Department Agency Street City phone fax email

Ministry of Aboriginal Affairs Consultation Unit

Aboriginal Relations and Ministry 

Partnerships Division

Ministry of Aboriginal Affairs 9th Floor, 160 Bloor Street East Toronto ON  M7A 2E6 maa.ea.review@ontario.ca

Ms. Johnson Ashley Advisor Consultation Unit

Aboriginal Relations and Ministry 

Partnerships Division

Ministry of Aboriginal Affairs 9th Floor, 160 Bloor Street East Toronto ON  M7A 2E6 416-326-6313 Ashley.Johnson@ontario.ca

Environmental Assessment 

Coordination

Environment Unit

Lands and Economic Development Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada 25 St. Clair Avenue East, 8th 

Floor

Toronto ON  M4T 1M2 EACoordination_ON@aandc-

aadnc.gc.ca

Consultation & 

Accommodation Unit

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada 300 Sparks Street Ottawa ON  K1A O4A CAU-UCA@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca

Mr. Boswell Don Senior Claims Analyst Specific Claims Branch Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada 10 Wellington Street, Room 

1310

Gatineau, QC K1A 0H4 (819) 994-2323

Ms. Trepanier Louise Director Claims East of Manitoba Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada 10 Wellington Street, Room 

1310

Gatineau, QC K1A 0H4

Mr. Wedge Grant Counsel Aboriginal Legal Issues Office Ministry of the Attorney General 720 Bay Street, 8th Floor Toronto, ON M5G 2K1 grant.wedge@jus.gov.on.ca

Ms. Hunter Pam Policy Advisor Chiefs of Ontario 111 Peter Street, Suite 804 Toronto, ON M5V 2H1 phunter@coo.org

Chief Hill G. Ava Chief Six Nations of the Grand River 2498 Chiefswood Road,

 P. O. Box 5000

Ohsweken ON, N0A 1M0 519 445-2201 519-753-3449

Ms. Thomas Joanne Consultation Supervisor Lands and Resources Six Nations of the Grand River 2498 Chiefswood Road,

 P. O. Box 5000

Ohsweken ON, N0A 1M0 519-753-0665 519-753-3449

Chief LaForme R. Stacey Chief Mississaugas of the New Credit First Nations 6 First Line Rd., R.R. #6 Hagersville, ON N0A 1H0 (905) 768 - 1133 ext. 

240

Stacey.LaForme@newcreditfirstnation.

com

Ms. Sault Fawn Consultation Manager Department of Consultation and 

Accommodation

Mississaugas of the New Credit First Nations 6 First Line Rd., R.R. #6 Hagersville, ON N0A 1H0 905-768-4260 905-768-9751 Fawn.Sault@newcreditfirstnation.com

Chief Maracle R. Donald Chief Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte 24 Meadow Drive Tyendinaga Mohawk 

Territory, K0K 1X0

rdonm@mbq-tmt.org

Ms. Maracle Lisa Director of Community 

Services

Community Services Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte 24 Meadow Drive Tyendinaga Mohawk 

Territory, K0K 1X0

lisam@mbq-tmt.org

Ms. Derocher Karen President MNO Credit River Métis Council 10A Bram Court, Unit 4 Brampton, ON  L6W 4R1 karenderochermno@gmail.com

Mr. Alibhai Aly N. Director Lands, Resources and 

Consultations

Métis Nation of Ontario 75 Sherbourne St., Suite 311 Toronto, ON  M5A 2P9 alya@metisnation.org
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UTILITIES
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2

mailto:rmistry@oakville.ca
mailto:mayor@oakville.ca
mailto:ray.chisholm@oakville.ca
mailto:cduddeck@oakville.ca
mailto:ann.newman@enbridge.com
mailto:dpresley@mhbcplan.com
mailto:fwang@uniongas.com
mailto:maa.ea.review@ontario.ca
mailto:Ashley.Johnson@ontario.ca
mailto:EACoordination_ON@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
mailto:EACoordination_ON@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
mailto:CAU-UCA@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca
mailto:grant.wedge@jus.gov.on.ca
mailto:phunter@coo.org
mailto:Stacey.LaForme@newcreditfirstnation.com
mailto:Stacey.LaForme@newcreditfirstnation.com
mailto:Fawn.Sault@newcreditfirstnation.com
mailto:rdonm@mbq-tmt.org
mailto:lisam@mbq-tmt.org
mailto:karenderochermno@gmail.com
mailto:alya@metisnation.org


Salutation Last First Title Organization Community

Mr. Hogg John President

FORG (Federation of Oakville Resident 

Groups) Oakville, ON

Ms. Ali Gena

Manager of Sustainable 

Planning

Halton Natural Heritage Advisory 

Committee Oakville, ON

Mr. Price Frank Co-Chairman Coalition to Protect Oakville Creeks Oakville, ON

Halton Outdoor Club Burlington, ON

Ms. Nursall Tracey West Kerr Village Residents Association Oakville, ON

Ms. Morrison Kristin Board Member West River Residents Association Oakville, ON

Ms. Gilbert Carole West Harbour Residents Association Oakville, ON

Oakville Camera Club Oakville, ON

Mr. McMullen John Chair

Association of Oakville Harbours' 

Stakeholders Oakville, ON

Ms. Seiler Lisa Executive Director Halton Environmental Network Oakville, ON

Ms. Brock Karen President Oakvillegreen Conservation Association Oakville, ON

Mr. MacLean Dean Chair Kerr Village BIA Oakville, ON

Dr.

Walton 

Allen Nicole Oakville, ON

Mr. Luke Andrew Oakville, ON
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